
Rider Number Start Time Rider Name Town TM Bike Model CC Bike Class Rider Class

1 Carwyn Rosser Llanwnnen KAWASAKI KXF 250 E1 Championship
2 Roger Holland Monmouthshire KAWASAKI KX250 250 E1 Championship
3 Jack Heath Usk GAS GAS EC 450 E2 Championship
4 Shaun Buchan Llandrindod Wells YAMAHA YZ 250 E1 Championship
5 Tomos Wright Builth Wells KTM EXC 250 E2 Championship
6 Owain Humphreys TM GLH SCAFF EN 300 2 E3 Championship
7 Championship
8 Championship

10 Adam James Rhayader SHERCO SE 300 E3 Expert
11 Jack Probert Penybont Community SHERCO SE 250 E1 Expert
12 Morgan Lewis Talgarth BETA RR 300 E3 Expert
13 Ryan Rowlands Rhayader TM FI 250 E1 Expert
14 Cynan Jones Bargoed GAS GAS EC350F 350 E2 Expert
15 Rhys Evans Castell Newydd Emlyn KAWASAKI KXF 250 E1 Expert
16 Kris Price Llandrindod Wells BETA RR 250 E1 Expert
17 Ricky Mair Inverness TRIUMPH TF 250 E1 Expert
18 Danny Morris Llanwrtyd Wells GAS GAS ECF 350 350 E2 Expert
19 Ross Hancock Bodmin BETA RR 300 E3 Expert
20 Dion Lewis Llandysul GAS GAS ECF 350 E2 Expert
21 Henry Partridge Pembroke GAS GAS EC 350 E2 Expert
22 Alex  Dawson Ross On Wye KTM EXC 300 E3 Expert
23 George Saunders Gloucester KTM EXC 300 E3 Expert
24 Liam Ryland Builth Wells HUSQVARNA FE 250 E1 Expert
25 Sion Wright Builth Wells GAS GAS ECF 250 E1 Expert
26 Curtis  Colcombe Merthyr Tydfil BETA RACING 350 E2 Expert
27 Expert
28 Expert
29 Expert
35 Jackson Curran Swansea HUSQVARNA FE 250 E1 Clubman
36 Harry Best Ceridigion KTM XC-W 125 E1 Clubman
37 Ben Evans Rhayader SHERCO SE 250 E1 Clubman
38 Tom James Llanfarian SHERCO 250SEF 250 E1 Clubman
39 Justin Harcourt Pencader BETA 300RR 300 E3 Clubman
40 Aeron Humphreys Blaenau Ffestiniog GAS GAS EC 300 E3 Clubman
41 Seth  Grazier j GAS GAS EC 350 E2 Clubman
42 Rhys  Lewis Talgarth BETA RR 300 E3 Clubman
43 Josh Joynson Carmarthen BETA RR 300 E3 Clubman
44 Robin Mansell Shifnal Cp SHERCO SEH 125 E1 Clubman
45 Paddy  Rosney Blackburn GAS GAS ECF 250 E1 Clubman
46 Ben Williams Brecon BETA RR 250 E1 Clubman
47 Lewis Simpson Abergavenny FANTIC XEF 304 E2 Clubman
48 Luke Machin Telford SHERCO SER 125 E1 Clubman
49 James Glazzard Bromyard TRIUMPH TF250-E 250 E1 Clubman
50 Brad Armstrong Andover HUSQVARNA FE PRO 350 E2 Clubman
51 Taylor Mair Inverness SHERCO SE 300 E3 Clubman
52 Ryan Aspland Swansea HUSQVARNA FE 350 350 E2 Clubman
53 Dean  Wright Swansea KTM EXCF 350 E2 Clubman
54 Lloyd Cross Pontypool KTM EXC 300 E3 Clubman
55 Chad Prosser Honddu Isaf SHERCO SE 300 E3 Clubman
56 Morgan Lewis Llangollen KTM EXCF 350 E2 Clubman
57 Craig Bagley Kington KTM EXC-F 350 E2 Clubman
58 Jon Elliott Newton Abbot KAWASAKI KX250X 250 E1 Clubman
59 Iestyn Evans Llanybydder YAMAHA WRF 250 E1 Clubman
60 Alwyn Morgan Pontrhydfendigaid BETA 250RR 260 E1 Clubman
61 Ed Davies Llantarnam BETA RR 350 E2 Clubman
62 Ben  Heirene Newport BETA RR RACING 300 E3 Clubman
63 Elliott  Murdoch Newport BETA RR RACING 300 E3 Clubman
64 Ross Cobb Llanwrda KTM EXC 250 E1 Clubman
65 Ollie Sargent Seaford YAMAHA WR250 250 E1 Clubman
66 Dan  Laverton Gloucester HUSQVARNA TE 250 E1 Clubman
67 Eirian  Evans Llanelli HUSQVARNA TE250 249 E1 Clubman
68 Chris Hibbert Greenfield HUSQVARNA TE250 250 E1 Clubman
69 Liam Owens Glynneath SHERCO SE 300 E3 Clubman
70 Tyler  Smith Pontypool KTM EXC 250 E1 Clubman
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71 Mason Pritchard Pontypridd GAS GAS EC 350 E2 Clubman
72 Matt Bowen Mynddislwyn HONDA CRF X 250 E1 Clubman
73 Michael Evans Shrewsbury SHERCO SE300 300 E3 Clubman
74 Christian Cole Aberdare BETA RR 250 E2 Clubman
80
81 Delun Davies Llanwrda YAMAHA YZ 125 E1 Ladies
82
83
90 Anthony  Griffith Clynderwen BETA RR 300 E3 Veteran 0/40
91 David Threadingham Bristol KTM EXC 300 E3 Veteran 0/40
92 Craig Judd Abergavenny HUSQVARNA TBI 300 E3 Veteran 0/40
93 Tim  Saunders Swansea SHERCO SEF 300 E3 Veteran 0/40
94 Paul  Herbert Ellesmere GAS GAS EC 350 E2 Veteran 0/40
95 Neil Lewis Pontypool KTM 300 EXC 300 E3 Veteran 0/40
96 Richard  Clark Pontypool KTM SIX DAYS 300 E3 Veteran 0/40
97 Huw Keene R.C.T BETA RR 300 E2 Veteran 0/40
98 Leigh Bushell Swansea HUSQVARNA FE 250 250 E1 Veteran 0/40
99 Luke  Powell Builth Wells HUSQVARNA FE 250 E1 Veteran 0/40

100 Elgan  Pugh Bala HUSQVARNA TE 300 E3 Veteran 0/40
101 William Midgley Threshfield SHERCO 300 2 STROKE 300 E2 Veteran 0/40
102 Leon Morris Aberystwyth SHERCO SEF 250 E1 Veteran 0/40
103 Tom Barber Llandysul BETA 300 300 E3 Veteran 0/40
104 Gavin Roberts Aberystwyth SHERCO SE300 300 E3 Veteran 0/40
105 Mathew Trigg Stroud BETA RACING 300 E3 Veteran 0/40
106 Craig Goodall Stonnal SHERCO 300SEF 300 E2 Veteran 0/40
107 Lloyd  Shelley Burntwood SHERCO SEF 250 250 E1 Veteran 0/40
108 Gavin Hunt Camelford HUSQVARNA TE 300 E3 Veteran 0/40
109 Lee Humphreys Blaenau Ffestiniog GAS GAS EC 300 299 E3 Veteran 0/40
110 Wayne Tipton Camelford SHERCO SE FACTORY 250 E1 Veteran 0/50
111 Jeff Evans Pontypool KTM SIX DAYS 350 E3 Veteran 0/40
112 Christopher Pritchett Bristol KTM EXC 300 E3 Veteran 0/50
113 Richard  Holland Monmouth KTM EXC 249 E1 Veteran 0/50
114 Tom Humphreys Blaenau-Ffestiniog BETA RR 250 E1 Veteran 0/50
115 Shaun Philp Wadebridge KTM EXC 300 E3 Veteran 0/50
116 Gareth Davies Lampeter YAMAHA WR 250 E1 Veteran 0/50
117 Andrew Paul Sagar Oswestry SHERCO EN 300 E3 Veteran 0/50
118 John Hunt Llanarth SHERCO SE300 300 E3 Veteran 0/50
119 Will Lloyd Water Street Farm KTM EXC 300 E2 Veteran 0/50
120 Tim  Stoddart Bournemouth KTM EXF 250 E2 Veteran 0/50
121 Paul  Armstrong Romsey HUSQVARNA TE250 250 E1 Veteran 0/50
122 Grant Roberts Pontypool BETA RR 390 E2 Veteran 0/50
123 Mark Woodfine Usk KTM EXC 300 E2 Veteran 0/50
124 Andy Longden Sheffield BETA RR 300 E3 Veteran 0/50
125 Richard Lewis Cwmgwili KTM EXC 300 E3 Veteran 0/50
126 Andrew Dawson Ross-On-Wye GAS GAS EC 350 F 350 E2 Veteran 0/50
127 Thomas Herring Neath SHERCO SCF 300 E2 Veteran 0/40
128 Pepe Powell RCT YAMAHA WR 250 E2 Veteran 0/50
129 Pete Farwell Sevenoaks KTM EXCF 250 E1 Veteran 0/50
130 Carl Davies Knighton KTM EXC 150 E1 Veteran 0/50
131 Justin Bolton Leominster HUSQVARNA FX 350 E2 Veteran 0/50
132 Peter Bolton Dilwyn, GAS GAS EC300 293 E3 Veteran 0/50
133 Rob Murfin Leominster HUSQVARNA TE300 299 E3 Veteran 0/50
134 David Coe Swansea KTM EXC 300 E3 Veteran 0/50
135 Carl Rickard Ammanford HUSQVARNA TE 300 E3 Veteran 0/50
136 Mark Saunders Gloucester KTM EXC 300 E3 Veteran 0/50
137 Robert Relton Ashbourne KTM EXCF 350 350 E2 Veteran 0/50
138 Allan Price Wrexham KTM EXCF 250 E1 Veteran 0/50
139 Lyn  Morgan Ystrad Meurig GAS GAS EC350F 350 E2 Veteran O/40
140
141
142
143
144
145
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150 Arwel Morgan Llandovery YAMAHA YZ125 125 E1 Sportsman
151 Kieran  Price Caio SHERCO SEF 300 E2 Sportsman
152 Jake Fenn Llandovery SHERCO SEF 300 E2 Sportsman
153 Adam  Wright Llandovery YAMAHA WRF 250 E1 Sportsman
154 TBC Colin Newman Sportsman
155 Alun Jones Caehopkin SHERCO SE 300 E3 Sportsman
156 Phillip Joyce Camborne, Cornwall HONDA CRF250RX 250 E1 Sportsman
157 Dorian Williams Llanelli HUSQVARNA TE 250 E1 Sportsman
158 Michael Chandler Abercynon, Rhondda Cynon Taf HUSQVARNA TE 300 300 E3 Sportsman
159 Barry  Evans Rhayader SHERCO SE 300 E3 Sportsman
160 Curtis Williams Hengoed KTM 2023 EXC 300 E3 Sportsman
161 Huw Jones Pwllheli HUSQVARNA TBI 300 E1 Sportsman
162 Andrew  Cook Newport RIEJU MR 200 E1 Sportsman
163 Iwan Davies Pontypridd HUSQVARNA TE 150 E1 Sportsman
164 Jonathan  Gorringe Ferndale KTM XCW 150 E1 Sportsman
165 Jack Lydiate Llandrindod Wells GAS GAS EC350F 350 E2 Sportsman
166 Andrew Shenton Stourport On Severn GAS GAS ECF 250 E1 Sportsman
167 Charlie Dimmock Stourport-On-Severn SHERCO SEF 300 300 E2 Sportsman
168 Christopher Mountford Kidderminster BETA X TRAINER 300 E3 Sportsman
169 Chris Smith Stourport On Severn KTM EXC-F 250 E1 Sportsman
170 Adam Smart Bridgnorth AJP 1 349 E2 Sportsman
171 Jon Malone Sheffield BETA RR 300 E3 Sportsman
172 Sportsman
173 Josh Hastie Llandysul Community, Ceredigion GAS GAS EC300 300 E3 Sportsman
174 Zak Rees Pencader KTM EXC TPI 250 E1 Sportsman
175 Gavin Harris Abergavenny BETA RR 300 E3 Sportsman
176 Ash Lewis Burntwood KTM EXC 250 E1 Sportsman
177 Jon Bailey Barnstaple KTM EXC 250 E1 Sportsman
178 Decland Pannell Hereford HUSQVARNA TE 300 E3 Sportsman
179 Steven Dowding Tredegar BETA RR 300 E3 Sportsman
180 Jason Gibbons Chelmsford HUSQVARNA TE250I 250 E1 Sportsman
181 Kevin Hughes Lampeter HUSQVARNA TE 250 250 E1 Sportsman
182 Wyn Astley Swansea GAS GAS EC 250 E1 Sportsman
183 Sportsman
184 Lee Curtis Tredegar BETA RR 300 E3 Sportsman
185 Carreg Tredwell Abergavenny HUSQVARNA TE300 300 E3 Sportsman
186 Tom James Maesteg KTM EXC 150 E1 Sportsman
187 Sportsman
188 Sportsman
189 Sportsman
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